$16.64 per ADS. Net tangible book value represents our total tangible assets less our total tangible liabilities. Pro forma as adjusted net tangible
book value per ordinary share is calculated after giving effect to the issuance of ordinary shares in the form of ADSs by us in this offering.
Dilution is determined by subtracting pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share from the public offering price per
ordinary share.

   Without taking into account any other changes in net tangible book value after September 30, 2017, other than to give effect to the
issuance and sale by us of 96,534,750 ordinary shares in the form of 7,425,750 ADSs in this offering at the public offering price, after deducting
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of
September 30, 2017 would have been $1.5 billion, or $2.13 per outstanding ordinary share and $27.75 per ADS. This represents an immediate
increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $0.85 per ordinary share and $11.11 per ADS to the existing shareholders and an
immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $5.64 per ordinary share and $73.25 per ADS to investors purchasing ADSs in this offering.
The following table illustrates this dilution:

Per Share Per ADS

Assumed public offering price per share $ 7.77 $ 101.00
Historical net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2017 $ 1.28 $ 16.64
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors 0.85 11.11
Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 2.13 27.75
Dilution per share to investors participating in this offering $ 5.64 $ 73.25
   If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional ADSs in full, the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value would be
$2.18 per ordinary share and $28.39 per ADS, and the dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value to investors in this offering
would be $5.59 per ordinary share and $72.61 per ADS.

   The pro forma as adjusted information discussed above is illustrative only. Our net tangible book value following the closing of this
offering is subject to adjustment based on the actual public offering price of the ADSs and other terms of this offering determined at pricing.